



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11968/2021 & CM APPL. 36987/2021 -Addl. doc.

SAROJ KUMAR OJHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Chandra & Mr. Pranav Giri
for Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. T.Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava, Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty, Mr. Aabhaas
Sukhramani, Advs. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

22.03.2024

%

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 01.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 22, 2024

al