



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11968/2021 & CM APPL. 36987/2021**

SAROJ KUMAR OJHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Kandpal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

1. Counsel for the petitioner seek a pass-over, however, none has appeared on behalf of the respondents.
2. Re-notify on 09.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 1, 2024/riya