



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11968/2021 and CM APPL. 36987/2021

SAROJ KUMAR OJHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr Adv
with Ms. Shruti Sharma, Ms.
Shreya Sharma, Mr. Nishant
Kandpal, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. N.K. Aggarwal, SPC for
UOI
Mr. T. Singadev, Adv for NMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in Special Bench in
the post lunch session, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

Re-list on 26th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 18, 2025

ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any