



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11968/2021 & CM APPL. 36987/2021**
SAROJ KUMAR OJHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Kandpal, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev and
Mr. Tanishq Srivastava,
Advocates for R-2 & R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner stating that he is unwell.
2. List on 16th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 26, 2025

ssc/VG/VS