



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11968/2021 & CM APPL. 36987/2021

SAROJ KUMAR OJHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Kandpal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Farman Ali CGSC with
Ms. Usha Jamnal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

1. The learned counsel representing the Petitioner prays for adjournment.
2. Hence, adjourned to 21.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

DU